

HILL STREET PAVING PROJECT				HILL STREET PAVING PROJECT				HILL STREET PAVING PROJECT										
SHEET 1 OF 2				Great Lakes Contr.	LOW BIDDER		Hutch Paveing	SECOND LOW BIDDER		Florence Cement	THIRD LOW BIDDER		Gibraltar Constr.	FOURTH LOW BIDDER		FDM Construction	FIFTH LOW BIDDER	
ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
1	Mobilization, Max 5%	1	LS	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00					
2	Dr Structure, Rem	9	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00					
3	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 Inch	719	FT	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,909.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,942.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 5,931.75	\$ 15.27	\$ 10,979.13	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,975.00					
4	Curb and Gutter, Rem	980	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 15,680.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 4,802.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,860.00					
5	Sidewalk, Rem	330	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,310.00					
6	Chain Rope Fence, Rem	100	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00					
7	Station Grading	14.8	STA	\$ 850.00	\$ 12,580.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 59,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 47,360.00					
8	Subgrade Undercutting, Mod	100	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 69.40	\$ 6,940.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00					
9	Erosion Control, Inlet Prot.Fabric Drop	12	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00					
10	Aggregate Base, 4 Inch, Modified	48	SY	\$ 19.10	\$ 916.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 540.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 336.00					
11	Aggregate Base, 8 Inch, Modified	5,582	SY	\$ 12.50	\$ 69,775.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 55,261.80	\$ 13.70	\$ 76,473.40	\$ 12.44	\$ 69,440.08	\$ 14.00	\$ 78,148.00					
12	Maintenance Gravel	100	TON	\$ 27.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00					
13	Geotextile Separator	5,582	SY	\$ 2.75	\$ 15,350.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,582.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,582.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,373.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,746.00					
14	Sewer, CI IV, 12 Inch, Tr Dcet B	719	FT	\$ 59.50	\$ 42,780.50	\$ 69.00	\$ 49,611.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 40,983.00	\$ 75.73	\$ 54,449.87	\$ 65.00	\$ 46,735.00					
15	Video Taping Sewre and Culv Pipe	719	FT	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,545.85	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,797.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,157.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,595.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,438.00					
16	Dr Structure Cover, Adj. Case 1	6	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00					
17	Dr Structure, 48 Inch Dia	7	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 16,695.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 22,400.00					
18	Dr Structure, 60 Inch Dia	1	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00					
19	Dr Structure, Adj. Add Depth	18	FT	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00					
20	Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	10	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00					
21	Dr Structure Cover, Manhole	5	EA	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00					
22	Dr Structure, 36 Inch Dia	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00					
23	Gate Well Cover	1	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00					
24	Gate Well Cover, Adj. Case 1	1	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00					
25	HMA Surfacaes, Rem	5,646	SY	\$ 4.50	\$ 25,407.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 22,584.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 21,454.80	\$ 8.79	\$ 49,628.34	\$ 5.00	\$ 28,230.00					
26	Hand Patching	5	TON	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,100.00					
27	HMA, 2C	1350	TON	\$ 87.30	\$ 117,855.00	\$ 89.50	\$ 120,825.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 114,750.00	\$ 87.89	\$ 118,651.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 128,250.00					
28	HMA Approach	24	TON	\$ 116.75	\$ 2,802.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 3,552.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,960.00					
29	HMA, LVSP	675	TON	\$ 90.35	\$ 60,986.25	\$ 105.50	\$ 71,212.50	\$ 98.00	\$ 66,150.00	\$ 98.30	\$ 66,352.50	\$ 107.00	\$ 72,225.00					
30	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	126	EA	\$ 6.50	\$ 819.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,134.00					
31	Pipe Railing, Galv Steel	105	FT	\$ 165.00	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 16,695.00	\$ 158.80	\$ 16,674.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,550.00					

SHEET 2 OF 2				Great Lakes Contr. LOW BIDDER		Hutch Paveing SECOND LOW BIDDER		Florence Cement THIRD LOW BIDDER		Gibraltar Constr. FOURTH LOW BIDDER		FDM Construction FIFTH LOW BIDDER	
ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
32	Curb & Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified	619	FT	\$ 23.00	\$ 14,237.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 16,713.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 15,784.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 17,332.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 14,856.00
33	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M, Modified	383	FT	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,809.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,256.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 10,149.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 10,724.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 10,724.00
34	Detectable Warning Surface	114	FT	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,016.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,648.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,016.00
35	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 Inch	1,772	SFT	\$ 4.80	\$ 8,505.60	\$ 9.25	\$ 16,391.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 11,695.20	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,404.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 15,062.00
36	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 Inch	352	SFT	\$ 7.40	\$ 2,604.80	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 3,344.00
37	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 Inch	650	SFT	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,762.50	\$ 7.20	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,225.00
38	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 Inch	284	SFT	\$ 9.30	\$ 2,641.20	\$ 9.90	\$ 2,811.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,124.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,124.00
39	Band, Sign	11	EA	\$ 50.75	\$ 558.25	\$ 55.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 605.00
40	Post Hole Through Conc For Steel Post	3	EA	\$ 76.15	\$ 228.45	\$ 85.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
41	Post, Steel, 3 lb	312	FT	\$ 7.65	\$ 2,386.80	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,652.00
42	Sign, Type III, Rem	42	EA	\$ 25.40	\$ 1,066.80	\$ 11.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,260.00
43	Sign, Type IIIA	38	EA	\$ 17.00	\$ 646.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 646.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 589.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 636.50	\$ 18.50	\$ 703.00
44	Sign, Type IIIB	134	SFT	\$ 16.75	\$ 2,244.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,278.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 2,077.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,211.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 2,479.00
45	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 Inch, Crosswalk	410	FT	\$ 6.05	\$ 2,480.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 2,562.50	\$ 5.95	\$ 2,439.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,665.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,665.00
46	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 Inch, Stop Bar	80	FT	\$ 13.05	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 12.85	\$ 1,028.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,120.00
47	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, 4 Inch White	120	FT	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 126.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 114.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 132.00
48	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, 4 Inch Yellow	900	FT	\$ 1.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 945.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 855.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,440.00
49	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 Inch White	120	FT	\$ 0.55	\$ 66.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 66.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 132.00
50	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 Inch Yellow	900	FT	\$ 0.55	\$ 495.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 495.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 540.00
51	Rem Spec Mrkg	48	SFT	\$ 3.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 156.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 141.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 192.00
52	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	1	EA	\$ 167.50	\$ 167.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00
53	Pavr Mrkg, Polyurea, Rt Turn Arrow Sym	2	EA	\$ 167.50	\$ 335.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00
54	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Thru & Lt Turn Arrow Sym	1	EA	\$ 198.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
55	Pavt Mrkg, Longit, 6 Inch or Less Width, Rem	175	FT	\$ 1.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 218.75	\$ 0.95	\$ 166.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 218.75
56	Sign, Type B Temp, Prismatic, Furn	50	SFT	\$ 8.15	\$ 407.50	\$ 83.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00
57	Sign, Type B Temp, Prismatic, Oper	50	SFT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
58	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LSUM	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 25,839.50	\$ 25,839.50	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
59	Water, Sodding/Se3eding	15	UNIT	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
60	Surface Restoration, Hydroseeding	560	SYD	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,600.00
61	Water Shutoff, Adj, Case 1	1	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
62	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	1	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
63	Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LSUM	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
				TOTAL BID AMOUNT =	\$ 554,325.80	TOTAL BID AMOUNT =	\$ 582,043.65	TOTAL BID AMOUNT =	\$ 605,188.00	TOTAL BID AMOUNT =	\$ 658,079.42	TOTAL BID AMOUNT =	\$ 660,511.75

FIVE RESPONSIVE BIDS-This document created by J.Cady 5-29-18

SHADED NUMBERS INDICATED CORRECTED BY THE ENGINEER

Amount Corrected by Engr.